(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TRA	102585378	PARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings	f Patente and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original d	ocuments or convithereof
	Paterits and Trademarks.	T	
Name of conveying party(ies):     AARMAC CONSULTING	9-8-67	2. Name and address of received Name: PERMAQUIK COI	RPORATION
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  ✓ Other Canadian corporation	Association Limited Partnership	Address:Street Address:_6178 Neth City:_MississaugaStat	nerhart Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes 🗸 No	,	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Canadian corporation	
Other CORRECTIVE DOC DOC. # 102377404		If assignee is not domiciled in the U representative designation is attached	nited States, a domestic
Execution Date: 01/13/2003		(Designations must be a separate di Additional name(s) & address( es) at	ocument from assignment)
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail Name: Eric W. Gallender Internal Address: Brinks Hofer Gils	Additional number(s) am correspondence ed:	Attached Yes No  6. Total number of application registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
		Enclosed  Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 10395		8. Deposit account number:	
		23-1925	
City: Chicago State: IL			
O. Circochura	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Signature.  Eric W. Gallender	Cui 1	N. Gallende	September 4, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature 4	Date
		over sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail d TON11 00000182 231925 1828728	Commissioner of Patent &	h required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	
	1		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0161

Company of the second

WORLDWIDE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AARMAC CONSULTING, a Canadian Corporation ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of United States Trade Mark Registration No. 1828728, registered March 29, 1994, for the trade mark ECTOFLEX Design as shown in the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS, **PERMAQUIK CORPORATION** ("Assignee"), the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 6178 Netherhart Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5T 1B7, has acquired from the said Assignor, the whole right, title and interest worldwide in and to the said trade mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the said trade mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest worldwide in and to the said trade mark and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business carried on in association with the said trade mark, the same to be held by the said Assignee, as fully and effectually as they would have been held by the said Assignor, had this assignment and sale not been made.

EXECUTED at MISSISSAVEA, Ontario, this 13 day of JANUARY, 2003

**AARMAC CONSULTING** 

Name:

Title:

Our Ref: 6081-new

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0162

-2-

## SCHEDULE A

Trade Mark	United States Registration No.	Wares
ECTOFLEX	1828728	cementitious, acrylic based polimeric waterproofing compounds for use in treating old and new concrete and concrete structures and asphalt surfaces; for sealing foundations; for setting tiles on concrete, drywall and wood and, for use as a corrosion inhibitor for steel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0163

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

PERMAQUIK CORPORATION hereby designates the firm of BRINKS, HOFER, GILSON & LIONE, whose postal address is P.O. Box 10395, Chicago, Illinois, 60610, as its representative upon whom notice may be served in proceedings affecting the following mark:

<u>Mark</u>

Reg. No.

**ECTOFLEX** 

1,828,728

PERMAQUIK CORPORATION

Dated:  $\frac{2}{13}/03$ 

BRINKS, HOFER, GILSON & LIONE

P.O. Box 10395

Chicago, Illinois 60610

Phone: (312) 321-4200

Fax: (312) 321-4299

Attorneys for PERMAQUIK CORPORATION

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0164 Eric W. Gallender (312) 321-4247

E-mail: egallender@brinkshofer.com

September 4, 2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Resubmission of Assignment

Document ID No.: 102377404 Registrant: Aarmac Consulting

Mark: ECTOFLEX
Reg. No.: 1,828,728

Reg. Date: March 29, 1994

Our Ref. No.: 9161/5

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed for filing is the resubmission of Assignment, Document ID No. 102377404 for the above-identified registration.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached.

Wery truly yours

Fric W Gallender

EWG/rr Enclosure

09-08-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #58

TRADEMARK REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0165

BRINKS

HOFER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

NBC Tower - Suite 3600 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive Chicago, Illinois 60611-5599

TELEPHONE 312-321-4200

brinkshofer.com Fax 312-321-4299

SAN JOSE, CA INDIANAPOLIS, IN

ANN ARBOR, MI

ARLINGTON, VA

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Eric W. Gallender (312) 321-4247

E-mail: egallender@brinkshofer.com

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

NBC TOWER · SUITE 3600 455 N. CITYFRONT PLAZA DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60611-5599 brinkshofer.com FAX 312-321-4299 TELEPHONE 312-321-4200

SAN JOSE, CA Indianapolis, IN Ann Arbor, MI Arlington, VA

September 4, 2003

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Resubmission of Assignment

Document ID No.: 102377404 Registrant: Aarmac Consulting

Mark: ECTOFLEX
Reg. No.: 1,828,728

Reg. Date: March 29, 1994

Our Ref. No.: 9161/5

## Dear Sirs:

Enclosed for filing is the resubmission of Assignment, Document ID No. 102377404 for the above-identified registration.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. A duplicate copy of this letter is attached.

∿Very truly yours

Eric W. Gallender

EWG/rr Enclosure

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002832 FRAME: 0166